503440414 08/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3487038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIM G. MICHAEL	08/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGLOGIX, LLC	
Street Address:	11196 CARDINAL DRIVE	
City:	PARKER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14828711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)220-0412

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3037738100

Email:ctaravella@montgomerylittle.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER A. TARAVELLAAddress Line 1:5445 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31,142	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. TARAVELLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Taravella/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentofapplication#page1.tif source=assignmentofapplication#page2.tif

PATENT 503440414 REEL: 036346 FRAME: 0952

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Maglogix, LLC			
Jim G. Michael	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11196 N. Cardinal Drive			
Execution Date(s)				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Parker			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CO			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:_80138			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
Method for Developing a Sensing System to N Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jim G. Michael	involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\(\frac{0.00}{}{}\)			
Internal Address:				
1110CN Condinat Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 11196 N. Cardinal Drive	Enclosed None required (gavernment interest not effecting title)			
- Dorkor	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Parker				
00	8. Payment Information			
State: CO Zip: 80138				
State: CO Zip: 80138 Phone Number: 303-680-0252	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: 303-680-0252 Docket Number:	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number			
Phone Number: 303-680-0252	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: 303-680-0252 Docket Number:	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
Phone Number: 303-680-0252 Docket Number: Email Address: jimgmichael@gmail.com 9. Signature: Signature	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number			
Phone Number: 303-680-0252 Docket Number: jimgmichael@gmail.com 9. Signature: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			

PATENT REEL: 036346 FRAME: 0953

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I/We, Jim G. Michael of Parker, Color	ado, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for Developing a Sensing System to Measure the Attractive Force between a Magnetic Structure and its Target by Quantifying the Opposing Residual Magnetic Field (ORMF)				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 14, 2015 Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Maglogix, LLC of Parker, Colorado				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is11196 N. Cardinal Drive, Parker, Cold				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed thisday ofAugust	, 2015			
at 5445 DTC Parkway, Suite 800, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111				
	ignature			
State of Colorado Jim G. Michael				
County of Arapahoe SS: Printed Name/Re	egistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said Jim G. Michael				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of August 99 15 Notary Public, State of Colorado NOTARY PUBLIC				
Seal STATE OF COLORADO	epires: 67-23-20/Le ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.